
          

ARTS/ENTERTAINMENT
Games King.............................................(712) 224-4238
Johnson’s ATA Martial Arts.....................(712) 224-2232
Promenade Cinema 14............................(712) 277-8300
Sarah Ann Photography...sarahannphotography.love@yahoo.com
Studio 712...............................................(712) 560-4002
The Marquee...........................................(712) 560-4288
Vangarde Arts..........................................(712) 251-6432

BBQ
Famous Dave’s Barbeque........................(712) 277-8800
One Stop Meat Shop..............................(712) 224-5566
Soho American Kitchen and Bar.............(712) 258-3434

BREAKFAST
Brightside Cafe........................................(712) 244-7827
Hardline Coffee.......................................(712) 899-3715
Jitters.......................................................(712) 255-9211
Perkins Restaurant & Bakery...................(712) 277-4765
Scooter’s Coffee House...........................(712) 255-0296

BURGER/HOTDOG
Arby’s.......................................................(712) 277-2525
Brightside Cafe........................................(712) 244-7827
Burger King.............................................(712) 255-4522
Chili’s Grill & Bar.....................................(712) 258-0700
Hardee’s..................................................(712) 258-5499
Marto Brewing.........................................(712) 560-3397
Milwaukee Weiner House.......................(712) 277-3449
Perkins Restaurant & Bakery...................(712) 277-4765
Soho American Kitchen and Bar.............(712) 258-3434

COFFEE/TEA
Brightside Cafe........................................(712) 244-7827
Hardline Coffee.......................................(712) 899-3715
Jitters.......................................................(712) 255-9211
Perkins Restaurant & Bakery...................(712) 277-4765
Scooter’s Coffee House...........................(712) 255-0296

DESSERTS
Arby’s.......................................................(712) 277-2525
Brightside Cafe........................................(712) 244-7827
Burger King.............................................(712) 255-4522

Chili’s Grill & Bar.....................................(712) 258-0700
Famous Dave’s Barbeque........................(712) 277-8800
Jitters.......................................................(712) 255-9211
M’s on 4th................................................(712) 258-5174
Marto Brewing.........................................(712) 560-3397
Perkins Restaurant & Bakery...................(712) 277-4765
Soho American Kitchen and Bar.............(712) 258-3434
Subway....................................................(712) 224-2397
Trattoria Fresco.......................................(712) 560-3500

DRINK/SHAKE
Best Day Ever Nutrition ..........................(712) 333-5363
Buffalo Alice (alcohol option)........................(712) 255-4822
Hardline Coffee ......................................(712) 899-3715
Jackson Street Brewing (alcohol option).......(712) 574-8403
M’s on 4th (alcohol option)............................(712) 258-5174
Marto Brewing (alcohol option).....................(712) 560-3397
Rebos (alcohol option)...................................(712) 560-4144
Soho American Kitchen and Bar.............(712) 258-3434
The Marquee (alcohol option).......................(712) 560-4288
Total Nutrition ........................................(712) 259-0439

GIFT CARDS
Arby’s.......................................................(712) 277-2525
Bar Louie.................................................(712) 244-7600
Belle Salon & Spa....................................(712) 234-1610
Bespoke Salon.........................................(712) 490-5760
Best Day Ever Nutrition...........................(712) 333-5363
Brightside Cafe........................................(712) 244-7827
Buffalo Alice............................................(712) 255-4822
Chili’s Grill & Bar.....................................(712) 258-0700
Famous Dave’s Barbeque........................(712) 277-8800
Games King.............................................(712) 224-4238
Hardee’s..................................................(712) 258-5499
Hardline Coffee.......................................(712) 899-3715
Head Rush LLC........................................(712) 560-3375
HOM Furniture........................................(712) 258-0097
Jitters.......................................................(712) 255-9211
Marto Brewing.........................................(712) 560-3397
Maya Modification...................................(712) 255-3893
MOD House Interiors..............................(712) 224-2555
One Stop Meat Shop..............................(712) 224-5566

Perkins Restaurant & Bakery...................(712) 277-4765
Scooter’s Coffee House...........................(712) 255-0296
Studio 712...............................................(712) 560-4002
Table 32...................................................(712) 454-1866
Tacos El Guero........................................(712) 252-9084
The Marquee...........................................(712) 560-4288
Walgreens................................................(712) 252-4669

HOME GOODS
Ashley Home Furniture...........................(712) 258-9410
Central Kitchen & Bath............................(712) 255-6891
HOM Furniture........................................(712) 258-0097
Midtown Furniture...................................(712) 258-4300
Office Elements.......................................(712) 255-0181

ITALIAN
M’s on 4th................................................(712) 258-5174
Soho American Kitchen and Bar.............(712) 258-3434
Trattoria Fresco.......................................(712) 560-3500

MEXICAN
Brightside Cafe........................................(712) 244-7827
Rebos......................................................(712) 560-4144
Tacos El Guero........................................(712) 252-9084

PIZZA
Buffalo Alice............................................(712) 255-4822
Marto Brewing.........................................(712) 560-3397

RETAIL
4 Less Sales.............................................(712) 490-0594
Albrecht Cycle Shop................................(712) 258-6050
Creative Music ........................................(712) 255-9757
Games King ............................................(712) 224-4238
Hardline Coffee ......................................(712) 899-3715
HOM Furniture .......................................(712) 258-0097
Mage Music ............................................(419) 777-6243
Maya Modification...................................(712) 255-3893
MOD House Interiors..............................(712) 224-2555
Office Elements ......................................(712) 255-0181
One Stop Meat Shop..............................(712) 224-5566
Romantix.................................................(712) 277-8566
Sioux Guitars...............................info@siouxguitars.com

Sportsman’s Inc.......................................(712) 255-0125
Thorpe & Company Jewellers.................(712) 258-7501
Tint Masters ............................................(712) 277-4342
Walgreens ...............................................(712) 252-4669

SANDWICH/SOUP
Brightside Cafe........................................(712) 244-7827
Jitters.......................................................(712) 255-9211
M’s on 4th................................................(712) 258-5174
Marto Brewing.........................................(712) 560-3397
Perkins Restaurant & Bakery...................(712) 277-4765
Rebos......................................................(712) 560-4144
Soho American Kitchen and Bar.............(712) 258-3434
Subway....................................................(712) 224-2397
Trattoria Fresco.......................................(712) 560-3500

SERVICE
Albrecht Cycle Shop................................(712) 258-6050
Belle Salon & Spa....................................(712) 234-1610
Bespoke Salon.........................................(712) 490-5760
Cut Above...............................................(712) 258-0821
Denny Wilde’s Stylings Shoppe..............(712) 255-3839
Evolve Yoga & Wellness..........................(712) 389-4032
Head Rush LLC........................................(712) 560-3375
Hydraulic Sales........................................(712) 255-3801
Knoepfler Chevrolet................................(712) 279-7100
Mac’s Auto Repair...................................(712) 227-1197
Maya Modification...................................(712) 255-3893
Park Avenue Tattoo.................................(712) 535-1805
Salmen Cycle Solutions...........................(712) 276-1064
Sarah Ann Photography...sarahannphotography.love@yahoo.com
Speedy Lube...........................................(712) 258-5823
Studio 712...............................................(712) 560-4002
T & W Tire...............................................(712) 252-4055
The Barber Shop.....................................(712) 259-1106
The Pink Parlour......................................(330) 310-4569
What Brides Want Rentals ......................(712) 560-3541

1. Print the BINGO card: downtownsiouxcity.com. Cards will also be included with your pick up/delivery order.

2. Purchase any item at a business and cross it off. 

3. How to win:

a. If you complete a standard BINGO (5 in a row), your name will be placed in a drawing for a chance to win 
one of three $100 Downtown Cash Gift Certificates. 

b. If you score more than one BINGO, your name will be placed in the drawing according to how many BINGOs 
you scored (up to 6 BINGOs for a Blackout Bingo), enhancing your chances of winning. 

c. Participants will need to submit a picture of their BINGO card, as well as (1) a picture of their receipts or 
(2) a picture of whatever they purchased in front of the participating business. Email the pictures to josh@
downtownsiouxcity.com. Please include your name, phone number and mailing address so we can contact you.

d. The majority of businesses are only open for take-out or delivery. However, there are a few exceptions. 
To confirm their business hours and social distancing protocols, please call ahead. If you cannot reach a 
business via phone, make sure to check their website or social media pages. Several businesses offer online 
shopping and e-gift cards.

e. Winners will be announced every Monday for four weeks beginning April 27th.

For more chances to win, you can build upon your existing card each week, no need to start a new one!

Each “GIFT CARD” space must be used for a different gift card purchased. 

Thank you so much for participating and Happy Hunting!
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#TakeOutBingo #WeAreSiouxCity #SiouxlandStrong #ShopSmallSUX #DowntownSiouxCity


